FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	04-08-2002		U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02481.170 Attorney Customer Number: 2
To the Honorable Commissioner of P Please record the attached original de	¹ 100046120	imai I mai	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Birgit JORDAN 2) Peter DRÜCKES 3) Thomas JARCHAU	APR 0 3 2002	2. Name:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): AVENTIS PHARMA DEUTSCHLAND Gm
4) Ulrich WALTER	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attachading Yes 🛛 No	Internal A	ddress:
3. Nature of conveyance:	4.3.02	Street Ad	dress: 65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germ
Assignment D M	erger	City:	
Agreement	hange of Name	State:	Zip Code:
Other:		Additiona	I name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 1) December 10, 20 2) January 28, 2002 3) December 11, 20 4) December 7, 200	2 001 01		☐ Yes ⊠ No
 Application number(s) or paten the application: 	t number(s): If this document is be	eing filed to	gether with a new application, the execution
A. Patent Application Number(s):		В.	Patent Number(s):
09/989,188			
Ą	dditional numbers attached?	Yes	No No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b			Total number of applications and registration involved: 1
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to a account)
			Authorized to be charged to deposit ac
& DUNNER, L.L.P.	ERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.			
City: Washington, D.C.			
State: Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief document. 	, the foregoing information is true	and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy of the
05/2002 DBYRNE 00000264 09989188		1/1	
Ernest F. Chapman FC:581 Reg. No. 25,961 40.00 0	p Signi	ature	April 3, 2002 Date

PATENT REEL: 012747 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, l/we

1) Dr. Birgit Jordan, Im Höhlchen 44, 65795 Hattersheim, Germany

- 2) Dr. Peter Drückes, Hummelstr. 11, 79100 Freiburg, Germany
- 3) Dr. Thomas Jarchau, St. Rochu-Str. 66, 97078 Würzburg, Germany
- 4) Prof. Dr. Ulrich Walter, Leichtacker 6, 97209 Veitshöchheim, Germany

The inventor are citizens of: 1) - 4) Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Priority Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed: November 21, 2001

entitled: Process for screening chemical compounds for modulating the interaction of an EVH1 domain or a protein having an EVH1 domain with an EVH1 binding domain or a protein having an EVH1 binding domain, and a process for detecting said interaction

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

1 st : _	Burger prodeen	Date: December 10 2001
2 nd :		Date:
3 rd :		Date:
4 th :		Date:

PATENT REEL: 012747 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, l/we

- 1) Dr. Birgit Jordan, Im Höhlchen 44, 65795 Hattersheim, Germany
- 2) Dr. Peter Drückes, Hummelstr. 11, 79100 Freiburg, Germany
- 3) Dr. Thomas Jarchau, St. Rochu-Str. 66, 97078 Würzburg, Germany
- 4) Prof. Dr. Ulrich Walter, Leichtacker 6, 97209 Veitshöchheim, Germany

The inventor are citizens of: (1) - 4) Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Priority Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed: November 21, 2001

entitled: Process for screening chemical compounds for modulating the interaction of an EVH1

- domain or a protein having an EVH1 domain with an EVH1 binding domain or a
- protein having an EVH1 binding domain, and a process for detecting said interaction

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

2 nd : Petes Ariclas Date: 28.01. '02	
3 rd : thomas Jaichan Date: 17. 12. 01	
4 th : Und Watte Date: 7.12.01	

y - **u** -

PATENT REEL: 012747 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 04/03/2002